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February 14, 2019

President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product® Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Pen&Gear Leatherette Badge Holder — Walmart, Inc. Walmart, Inc.
Clear Plastic Connector
UPC# 888556115078
UOS161111
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Yiolations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic connector when grasped with bare hands to extend or
retract the badge holder. If the plastic becomes wet due to precipitation or is handled with wet hands,
aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. If the
item is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the plastic may contaminate other articles
contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally,
while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur
by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 23, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this

example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

c¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation trust Center

1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

-

Executed on February 14, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, PennsylvaniaW
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Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

)]
3)

“4)

(%)

Dated: February 14, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Ivan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorable Nancy ' Mailey
Alameda County District Artarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Roam 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanarable Michaet Atweil
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 49, PG 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarable Tadd Riepe
Amador Caunty District Artorney
798 Court Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
QOroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County District Attorney
481 Mounrtain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable Jann Matthew 3eauchamo

Calusa County District Attorney
346 Fifth Street, #201
Colusa, CA 95922

The Honorable Mark Patsrson

Contra Zosta County District Attomey
300 Ward Straer

Madtinez, CA 34553

Tha Honoranle Jaje Trgg

el Norte Zouncy Jisurer Amarney

Tha 1onarasia Yern Jarsan

£l Dorado Counry Sistric Artarney
5153 Main Sreer

Placarvilie, £a 35857

The Honorable Lsa Smittcamp
Fresna Zounty Disirict Azarney
2220 Tutara Siraer, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honorahle Dwavne Stawart
Glenn Cauney District Attorney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 95983

The Honorable Maggie Fleming
Humbeldt County District Attamey
825 5™ Street, Fourth Floor
Zuraka, CA 95503

The Honerable Silbert Sterg
imperial County District Attomey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
€l Centrn, CA 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
inyo Caunty 2istnct Attarney
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independenca, CA 33526

The Honarabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanaratle Keith Fagundes
Kings Courty District Attorney
1400 ‘Nast acay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honaratle Donald Andersan
Lake County Distrct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacay Morttgamery
Lassen County Qistrict Attarney
2950 Riversige Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honcrabie lachie tacay

Los Angeles County District Attarney
10 Waest Temple Sireer, Suite 13000

Los Angeles, LA 30012

The Hanorable Bavid Linn
Madera County District Astorney
208 Wast Yasemite Avenue
Maders, CA 92637

The Hencrabte Eaward derberiar,
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 SGwie Canter Drive, Room 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Zooke
Maripasa County Sistrict Atterney
5201 lanes Street, P_.C. Bax 730
Mariposa, €A 35338

The Hanarabie £ David Eyster
Arendacine Caunty Oictrict Artarney
100 North State Sreet, ? C. Box 1006
Ukian, <A 35492

The Honarabie Larry Morzs ||
Mercad County District Attornay
550 ‘M Main Strazec
Mercad, CA 35340

The +4onoraoie jordar “unk
Modeoc County Dis
264 3, Covr

Alcsras, £a 36

Tha Hanerabes

Mona Tourty Distnc
23 3ox517
Sirdgepart, A 33517

The Honorabie Desnp

Hiooo
Mantaray Zounry Sistrer Aeoay
PO Box 1131

Safiras, €A 33902

The Hancrahie &llisar naiey
Napa Cgunty Gistrict Artarnay
Carithers 3uilding

932 Parkway Mail

2.2 8ox 720

Napa, A 34559

The Hoarabie Ciifford Newsil
Newada County District Artorney
ial Straat

Mevada Tire, £A 35353

201 Cammerg

The Henorabie Tony Rachauckas
Orange Caunty Disrrict Artarney
401 Jvic Centar Grive West
$anta ana, €A 52701

The Honarabie 2. Scott Swens

Placar County Sis

ict Attomesy
10810 lustice Center Drive Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35673

The Hanorable David Hallister
Plumas County Districr Attermey

20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95371

The nanuranie Micnael nesinn
Riveraide County District Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hararable Anne Mane Scnubert:
Sacramento County District Artarney
301 G Street

Sacramento, <A 35811

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Benito County Oistrict Attarney
419 2™ Street, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

5an Bernardina County District Attamey
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 924150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego County District Artorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Hanorabie Gearge Gascor

5an Francisco County Qistrict Attarmey
850 8ryant Street, Raam 322

San Frandsca, CA 94103

The Honcrable Tori Verber Salazar
San foaguin County Disoict Atworney
222 Zast \Weher Avenue, Room 202
Siockion, €A 35201

The Honorabie Dan Bow

San Luis Sbispo Cecunty District Attarney
1035 Psim Streer, 47 Floor

San Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
3an Mateo County District Attomey
400 Sounty Czntar, A4

Radwoad City, CA 34063

The Honarabie ioyce Dudley

Santa 8arbara “ounty Distict Actarmey

1112 Sanra Barbar? Sirest

5arica 3arpara, CA 331d0

Thi Honarsbie setfray Rosan

5anta Jara Tounty Disonct Artarngy
70 westnedding Soraer, \West ‘Ning
5an iose, CA 351:0

The Hanorable jeff Jose!
Santa Zruz County District Atzarmey
7

Santa Zruz, ZA 33060

Ccean Street, Roam 200

The Haroraoie Stephanie 3riagart
Shasta County District Artarinay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Hanaraale Lawrenca allen
Sierra Caounty District Attarney
100 Courthause Square
Dawnieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james «iri Andrus
Sistivou Caunty District Attorney
P 0. Box 986

Yraka, CA 36097

The Honorable Knishna Abrams
Saiano Zounty District Attomey
675 Yaxas Straer, Suitz 4500
Fairfield, £A 33533

The Honarable jill Ravitch

Sanoma County District Artorney
&00 Administration Drive, Ream 212)
Santa Rosa, £A 35303

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 2% Swreer, Suite Ul
Mudeslu, CA 39334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopoer
Jutrer County District Attarmey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Jby, €A 35991

The Honarabla Gregg Caben
Tehama Caunty District Atturney
444 Dak Streer, Room L

Red Biuff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryfard
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, €A 96093

The Honarabdie Tin Warg
Tulare Caunvy District Attormey
221 South Mooney Baulevard
RAm 224

Visatia, CA 93291-4553

The Hanarabie Laura Krieg
Tuglumne County District Attorney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanora, £A 95320

The Honorable Gragary Tatten
Ventura Caunty Dismrigy Attorney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, €4 320909

The Hanorabie leff Reisiz
Yaio County District Actarmey
301 Second itreet
Waadland, A 35535

The Hanorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actamey
275 Fifth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The donoraaie Mixe fayer

c2 of rhe Tty Attornev Lye in

300 Jiry Hall fast
200 North Vam Sie

Las angates, ZA 0012

The ranarabia lames Sanchez
Offica af the City Attarney, Sacramanio
315 1 Szraer, 4 Floor

Sacramento €A 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘N Ellicre
Cffica af tha Ty Axty

ev 3an Diage
1200 Third avenue, Sutie 1820
San Diega, £A 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Artarney, 5an Francisco
1Dr. Cartton 3. Goodlart Place

5an franasco, CA 94102

The Honorabie Richarnt Dayre

Office af the City Attorney, San lose
200 £ast Sanm@ Tan Street, 16™ Flaar
San iose, CA 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attormey Seneral
Prapasition 45 Enforcement Reaarting
ATTN: Prop a5 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2006

Qakiand, CA 34632-3550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINK!NG WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1986
(PRGPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilewing summary has beer grepared oy the Califermia Cffice of Envircnmentat Health Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA ), the eac agency for the
implementzticr, of the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ¢t of 1986 {commerly kncwn as “Prcpesition €57) A copy cf this summary must g
inciuded as an attachment te any nctice of viclaticn served upen an allegec violater of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermancn abeut the
previsiens of the taw, and is interded e serye enly as a convenient scurce cf general informatcn. 1tis not intended tc provide authoritative gwearnce cn
the meaning or aprlication of the iaw. Plaase refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations below!) fer further infermatian,
FCR INFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTACT T4yt
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Health ard Safety Code Sections 25345 € threugh 25246.13) is available online at
hatp://cehha.ca.gov/erep€SAaw/PESlaw72CC2 . htmi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance cn compliance, and that s;,ecxfy procedurss te ke
fellowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tke California Code of Regulanars, secticns 25162 threugh
27C01. These implementing regulaticns are availztie cnline at: hitg: /fcehha.ca.gov fprep65/ aw/P6ER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REGUIRE?
The “Prepcsiion 65 List.” Under Prepesition 65, the fezd agency {CE R RA | publishes a list of chemicals that are known tc the State cf Califernis o
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive texiaty Chemicals are placed on the Propcsition 68 listif they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects ¢r other
repreductive harm, such as damage te female or male reproductive systems or tc the develcging ferus. This list must be updated at legst once a year The
current Propesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availatie cn the CERH A website 5t: http:/Avww cehha.cz.gev/erepEs/propeS_list/N ewlist.hitmi
Only these chemicais that are on the !ist are regulated under Propesition 65, B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise enigage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person pefore “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person ic 3 listed chemicai
uniess an exemption applies. The warning givan must be “clear and reasonatle,” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mvolvad is kncwn 1€ cause cancar or pirth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the serscn
befora he or sha is 2xacsad o that chemical Some exposurss are 2x 2mpt from the warning requirament under cerm@in circumstances discussec delow
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ane of the gevernmental officials noted above (nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Prepositicn 65 is subject to civi! penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violation, In addiaon, the dusiness ma,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. Far the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation.

" an exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumpnon is perrmtted by faw:

CHn exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumptian on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed by cooking or
simitar preparaticn of feed or beverage compenents necessary 1 rencer the foced or beverage palatable or to avord micrabiological contaminaton,

A n expesure to environmental tobacce smcke caused by entry of persens {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciarer
where smoking 1s germittad st any locaton on the premises,

_ 4~ exposure to listet chemicals 1n gngine ax haust, 10 The extert the axgosure gecurs insiae 3 facility cwned of cperated by the alleged viclater ang
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

1f a privzte garty alleges that a viclation cccurred Sased on cre of the exposures described skove, the private party must first crovide the alleged viciacr 3
nctice of special cempliance gracedure and preef of cemptiance form

A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these exposures, or reccver in a settlement any paymentir fieu cf geralnes ary,
reimtursement for ccsts and aticrney s Fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctober S, 2C12, anc the allegad viclater has dcne all of the felicw ng
yv_it'hin 14 days cf being served netice:

gcrrxrﬁ the alleged viclaticn;

_Agreed 1w pay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as notec telcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

[N ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written nctification te the prvate-party must incluce 3 nctice of special cemgliance procedure and preof of comgtiance form completec by the allegeg
viclater as directed in the nouce. Cr A prii 1, 2018, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar ameunt of the civii penalty will ge adjusted by the Judicizl
Ccurncil kased cn the change in the anrual Califcrnia Consumer Frice Index The Judicial Ccuncii will publish the dellar ameurit cf the adjusted civi|
perslty at each five-year imerval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled acdjustment.

An zlleged viclater may sausfy these conditicns cnly crie time for a viclation arising from the same ex posure in the same facility er on the same premises
The satisfzcticn of these cenditions dees not prevent the A tterney General, a district atomey, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccpulztion,
cr any full-time city presecuter with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged vialater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall ba reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party,

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procedure and procf of compliance form is inciuded with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH = A’
website at http:/foehha.ca.gov /prop€SAaw/o651aw72CC3.atmi. The notice is reproduced here:

Page 1l

O ate:

Name of Noticing Barty or attorney for Noncing Party

A darass

Dhere numeer

¢ Zuars recay ng Tas form

P L I,

sFCowe ascve posimackad withr 20 235 37T your racs ez

sa5 IC the exTent 2r-site cernsumpticr is permited by faw
e ICx1city In & feed or beverzge grapared and scld en the alleged viclater's cremisas for

grerrises to e axent: (1, i mical was notintentcraly adoed; and {2} the chemicai was formea Sy CCCKiNg or Simiiar

irmiediatE consumsion on oo
r/ tc rerder the foce or beverage calawmtle or te avaid micreeiclegical contaminaticn

creparaticn of foed or bevarags comecnents nece
Enwvironmental tckacce smcka caused By 2ntry of serscrs (GTner than emplcyees; or cremises owrned or coerated by the aflegad viciater whers smexing

is cermitted at any lecation on the gremises
__ Chemicals known tc the Srare te cause cancer or reproductve toxIcity in engine exnausy, [C e extent the exacsure cccurs inside 3 fac iy cwrec cr
ceerated Cy the aiiegad srciater and crmariiy intended for parking ncncemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT NCTES

cu hava nc cotertal hatility under Catiforria - 23l ard Safary Coc2 §25245.5 1f yeur business nas nine 15} or fewer employees

[N

ty 3ticrrey cr 3 Srosecurcr in whese jurisdictier tre neistor s 3l

I}
-t

Y
using this form wili ZCT gravart the Ancrney Gererai, 3 2istr

have sccurrad from fliing 3r acucr cver the same alleged viclzocrs, and that ir ary such zCucn, e amcunt of civil cenaity snzif ce r2CuCec iC refiect any

payment mada 3t this nime
Paga2
Cate
M ame of Motcing Parmy or aroriey for Monaing 2ary
A 2drass
Phore numcer
PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETECEBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIYE
Ceruficaticn cf Comgliance
Azcurate completon of this form will demcnsirate that you arz acw ir comgliarce atk C aliforria ©ealt ard Safery Code §25245 € for the zlieged sictaner
istec ateve ¥ cu must complete 3nd submit the form below o tre Meucing Party at the accress shewr sbcve, costmarked within 14 ¢ays of you recernng




this notce. .
! hereby agree 1o pay, within 3C days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify thatl have complied with Healrr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the following):

___( Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ax posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing its placement on my premises;

_[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wniting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : tS placement
aon my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a s@tement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been diminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in gcod Faith.

I have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | unders@and that if | make a false statement on this form, | may te subject tc additionai penaities
under the Safe Drinking Water and Texic E nforcement A ct of 1986 (Prcpesition 65).

Signature of alleged violatcr or authcrized representstive C ste

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Conwct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



